
Westchester County Employee Intranet

 SHARED DOCUMENTS

Rules, Policies and Procedures for the Dept of Human Resources - Current information to

answer commonly-asked questions regarding civil service, exam procedures, leave policies,

GHRS, and other areas of interest. Includes employee handbook, and standard personnel letter.
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BUREAU OF PURCHASE AND SUPPLY 

CONTRACT PORTAL 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 
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ONBASE HYLAND UNITY CLIENT DOCUMENTATION 

ONBASE WORKFLOW MANUALS 

RISK MANAGEMENT - FIRE SAFETY POLICIES 

DOCS, APPS, FORMS

Shared Department Documents (/cww/shared-department-documents)

Shared Department Applications (/cww/shared-apps)

County Department Forms (/cww/county-forms)
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
Contact the Help Desk (mailto:helpdesk@westchestercountyny.gov)

Send an e-mail or call (914) 995-5513 for any telecom or technical assistance.


Speech-Activated Phone Directory (/speech-activated-directory)

If you need assistance in finding a phone number dial 995-TELE or 995-8353.


Visit the Michaelian Office Buildling (http://giswww.westchestergov.com/gismap/default.aspx?
address=146 Martine Ave&city=White Plains&state=ny&zip=10601)

MOB is located at 148 Martine Ave., White Plains, NY. Main number: (914) 995-2000.

Department Intranets +

Finance Dept. and Benefits (/cww/finance-intranet)›

Probation Intranet (/cww/probation-intranet)›

Records Center (/cww/records-center)›

Installation Forms (https://forms.westchestergov.com/index.php?

option=com_chronoforms&chronoform=installationDoIT-verify)
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

RFP Postings (https://rfp.westchestergov.com/rfp/)



Update Outlook Info (/cww/outlook-contact-information)



Password Policy / Update (/cww/network-password-policy-and-changes)



Time and Leave System (https://leaveinfo.westchestergov.com/leaveinfo/)



Payroll Info (https://payinfo.westchestergov.com/payinfo/)



Training Calendar (https://hrcalendar.westchestergov.com/hrcalendar/)



Human Resources (https://humanresources.westchestergov.com/employees)



Employee Wellness (https://www.westchestergov.com/employee-wellness)
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

UMR (https://www.umr.com/tpa-ap-web/?navDeepDive=publicHomeDefaultContentMenu)



CSEA (http://csea9200.org/)



Other Employee Info (https://payrates.westchestergov.com/payrates/)



County Meetings (https://events.westchestergov.com/eventsbycategory/43)
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   

Receive the County’s weekly e-mail newsletter, MyWestchester.

Enter and submit your e-mail address.
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